



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Release of 196 Crore as Project and A&OE Fund - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.781/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30-03-2022

Read 1 G.O. (P) No. 24/2017/Fin dated 21/02/2017

- 2 D.O. Letters No. K-15016/144(1)2015-SC-I dated 25/02/2022 from MoHUA, G/I
- 3 Letter No. CSML/FIN/GoKCorr dated 14/03/2022 from CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited
- 4 Letter No. CSML/FIN/GoKCorr dated 17/03/2022 from CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited
- 5 G.O. (Rt.) No. 2267/2022/Fin dated 23/03/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the CEO, CSML has informed that the Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Government of India have sanctioned second installment of Project and A&OE fund for Smart City projects in Kochi under Smart City Mission and requested to release the 2nd installment of Government of India Smart City Mission grant along with matching State share. As per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the CEO, CSML also detailed the SNA Bank Account details of CSML.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to release Rs.1,96,00,00,000/-(One Hundred and Ninety Six Crore) as their Project and A&OE fund as given below, into the SNA Savings Bank Account bearing No. 110039260839 in Canara Bank [IFSC : CNRB0006336] maintained by CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited (SNA Unique Agency Code :CSML2016)

*Amount in Crore

1	1	1	1

	Project and A&OE	Amount	Total
Head Of Account Central	2217-05-191-48- 24 Smart Cities Mission, Cochin (50% CSS)	98	98
Head of Account State	2217-05-191-48- 25-00-0-PV Smart Cities Mission, Cochin (50% CSS)	98	98
Total	· · · · · ·		196

(By order of the Governor) JOHN V SAMUEL I A S DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited Director, Urban Affairs Finance Department [DEV-2/83/2022/Fin] The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Brens Jerman

Section Officer.

Copy to:

The Private Secretary to the Minister, LSGD The PA to Secretay (Urban), LSGD The CA to Deputy Secretary, LSGD